

SC Parex Banka joins The Nordic Exchange in Copenhagen

As of Monday September 24, SC Parex Banka will join OMX Nordic Exchange in Copenhagen for trading on the equity market. We are pleased to supply you with the following information:

Name of member:	SC Parex Banka
Address:	Smilsu Iela 3
	LV – 1522 Riga
	Latvia
Telephone:	+371 701 0000

SAXESS short name:PRXSettlement CD-id:13102Custodian Bank: Svenska Handelsbanken AB - Copenhagen

Contact persons at SC Parex Banka:

Arvids Sipols, Head of Trading Arnis Lagzdins, Head of Compliance Telephone +371 7010815 Telephone +371 701 0696

Contact persons at Custodian Bank Svenska Handelsbanken AB:

Bengt-Göran Arwestam, Nordic Custody Services Amaliegade 3 DK-1007 Copenhagen, Denmark Telephone: +45 33 41 82 56 FAX: +45 33 14 17 70

For more information, please contact:

Allan Hvalsøe Olsen, Key account manager, OMX

Telephone +45 33 77 03 83

About OMX | OMX is a leading expert in the exchange industry. The common offering from OMX Nordic Exchange in Helsinki, Copenhagen, Stockholm, Iceland, Tallinn, Riga and Vilnius, comprises over 800 companies including its alternative market First North. OMX provides technology to over 60 exchanges, clearing organizations and central securities depositories in over 50 countries. OMX is a Nordic Large Cap company in the Financials sector on the OMX Nordic Exchange. For more information, please visit www.omxgroup.com.

The Nordic Exchange

OMX NORDIC EXCHANGE COPENHAGEN A/S. P.O. Box 1040. DK-1007 Copenhagen K. DENMARK. Tel. +45 33 93 33 66. Fax +45 33 12 86 13. Visiting Address: Nikolaj Plads 6. CBR. No. 19 04 26 77. E-mail: copenhagen@omxgroup.com. www.omxgroup.com